
 
 
 

GOVT. OF ODISHA 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER  
DRAINAGE CIRCLE, UNIT-8  

BHUBANESWAR-751012 

*** 
 E-PROCUREMENT NOTICE NO. ACEDC-BBSR-06/2023-24 

email Id :- sedrainagebbsr12@gmail.com 
 
 

 1. Total number of Works : 2no. of works as mentioned below. 

 

 2. Name of Works  : 1. Improvement to Mainsia Nalla along with link drains of 

Kuanria System in Daspalla Constituency. 

2. Improvement to Drainage system of Boggi nalla and its 

structures of Chikiti Assembly Constituency under Ganjam 

District. 

   3. Estimated Cost : 1.Rs. 3,34,96,923.00 
2.Rs. 4,50,26,821.00 

4. Bid Identification No. : ACEDC-BBSR/DD-KHR-14/2023-24 

ACEDC-BBSR/DD-BAM-15/2023-24 

5. Period of completion : 11(Eleven) Calendar months. 

   6. Class of Contractor. : ‘A’ Class (Odisha PWD or relevant class of other licensing 

Authority). 

   7. Date and time of availability 
of Bid Document in the portal. 

: 05.01.2024, 11.00 Hours to 19.01.2024, 17.00 Hours. 

 8. Date of Opening of Technical 
Bid. 

: 20.01.2024 at 13.00 hours in the O/o the Additional Chief 
Engineer, Drainage Circle, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar. 

9. Date and time of receipt of 
Bids in the portal. 

 05.01.2024, 11.00 Hours to 19.01.2024, 17.00 Hours. 

10. Last date and time of receipt 
of Bids in the portal. 

 20.01.2024, 13.00 Hours. 

11. Date of opening of financial 
Bid. 

 To be uploaded in Portal after evaluation of technical bids. 

12.  Date of Lottery (If required)  To be intimated to the responsive bidders through their Registered 
E-Mail IDs. 

13. Bid Security : 1.Rs.3,34,969.00 
2.Rs.4,50,268.00 

14. Cost of Tender paper : Rs.10,000/- 

15. Procurement Officer : Additional Chief Engineer, Drainage Circle, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar-

751012. 

 
Further details can be seen from the Govt. web site www.tendersorissa.gov.in.  Addendum / Corrigendum 
/ Cancellation if any required will be published only in Govt. web site. www.tendersorissa.gov.in.  
                

 
  

                        Sd/-               
                    Additional Chief Engineer 

         Drainage Circle, Bhubaneswar 
 
 


